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USP CONVENTION ASSOCIATE 
ORGANIZATION MEMBERS 

 

The 18 organizations listed below are Associate Organization Members of the U.S. Pharmacopeial 
Convention (USP). 

 

CATEGORY 

 

Health Practitioner Professional and Scientific Associations (2) 
         A3P   
         Rita Munley Gallager (Individual) 

Consumer and Other Organizations Representing the Public Interest (2) 
Access Health India 
Angels for Change (Invited) 

 
Manufacturer, Trade, and Affiliated Associations (7) 

        Arab Union of the Manufacturers of Pharmaceuticals and Medical Appliances (Invited) 
        Association of Biotech Led Enterprises (ABLE) 
        Bangladesh Association of Pharmaceutical Industries 
         China National Pharmaceutical Packaging Association 
         China Pharmaceutical Association of Plant Engineering 
         Federation of African Pharmaceutical Manufacturers Associations 
         Mexican Association of Pharmaceutical Laboratories 
     

Governmental Bodies or Divisions or Associations Thereof (4) 
Department of Health- Abu Dhabi 
Institute of Drug Quality Control- Ho Chi Minh City (Invited) 
Pharmacy and Poisons Board of Kenya (PPB) 
Medicines Control Authority of Zimbabwe (MCAZ) 

 

Academic Institutions and Associations Thereof (3) 
         National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPER) 
         Arizona State University Biodesign Institute (Invited) 
         Public Health Foundation of India (Invited) 
 
  REGION 
 
     Asia Pacific (1) (Excluding China) 
       Institute of Drug Quality Control- Ho Chi Minh City (Invited) 
 
     Europe, Middle East and North Africa (3) 
       A3P 
        Arab Union of the Manufacturers of Pharmaceuticals and Medical Appliances (Invited) 
        Department of Health- Abu Dhabi  
 
      Greater China (2) 
        China National Pharmaceutical Packaging Association 
         China Pharmaceutical Association of Plant Engineering 
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Latin America (1) 
   Mexican Association of Pharmaceutical Laboratories 
 
North America (3) 
     Angels for Change (Invited) 
     Arizona State University Biodesign Institute (Invited) 
     Rita Munley Gallagher (Individual) 
      
 South Asia (5) 
       Access Health  
       Association of Biotech Led Enterprises (ABLE)        
       Bangladesh Association of Pharmaceutical Industries 
       National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPER) 
       Public Health Foundation of India (Invited) 
 
Sub- Saharan Africa (3) 
      Medicines Control Authority of Zimbabwe (MCAZ) 
       Pharmacy and Poisons Board of Kenya (PPB) 
       Federation of African Pharmaceutical Manufacturers Associations (FAPMA) 
         
 
 
 
          
        
 
          
 


